TOWN OF THORNTOWN TOWN COUNCIL MEETING Special Meeting December 26, 2023 7:00 PM

The December 26, 2023, meeting of the Council of the Town of Thorntown was called to order by Council President, Sara Fairfield, at 7:00 pm. The meeting was held at the Thorntown Town Hall, 101 W. Main St., Thorntown, IN. The Council and citizens joined together in reciting the Pledge of Allegiance.

The following were in attendance:

Sara Fairfield, Council Dave Williams, Council Bruce Burtner, Council Shawn McClintock, Council Larry Truitt, Council Dax Norton, Consultant Frank Clark, Marshal

Presentations/	Guests:
----------------	----------------

None

Public Comments/Concerns:

None

Consent Agenda:

None

Public Hearing:

None

Unfinished Business:

Ordinance 2023-16, an Ordinance Establishing the Compensation to Be Paid to Officials and Employees of the Town of Thorntown was presented for the second reading. The ordinance passed with a vote of 4 ayes to 1 nay with Mr. Burtner voting nay.

Ordinance 2023-19, an Ordinance Amending Ordinance 2022-19 ARPA Spending Plan was presented for the second reading. The ordinance passed 5-0.

Ordinance 2023-18, and Ordinance Amending the Land Usage Ordinance regarding the Stalcop rezone was also presented for the second reading. The ordinance passed 4-0, with Sara Fairfield abstaining from the vote.

The professional services contract for Town Attorney, Amy Nooning, was presented. The contract was approved. There were no changes in fees from the prior contract.

New Business:		
The Council discussed Right of Way permits.		
Other Business:		
Clerk/Treasurer:		
Adjournment:		
With no other business to be presented, the me	eeting was adjourned.	
Department/Board and Commissions Reports: (NO REPORTS THE FIRST MONDAY OF THE MONTH MEETING)		
Advisory Plan Commission: Building Inspector Fire: Park Board: Police: (Report previously submitted to Council) Storm Water Board: Sanitary Sewer: Utilities:		
Sara Fairfield Council President	Koren Gray Clerk/Treasurer	
Date:		